RESOLUTION
R 64-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 4 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Rausch Infrastructure, LLC regarding the IL
Route 53 Storm Water Pump Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $313,156.19.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOQIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution No. 64-17

IL Rt. 53 Pump Station Change Order 4

Page 2

Adopted this 16" day of November, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 16™ day of November, 2017,

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: §8-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips CourtIL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER: 4
CONTRACTOR:  Rausch Infrastructure LCC DATE: 11/7/2017

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work and adjusted guantities to current centract pay items

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] __5,279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] 457,164.97
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ({1]+]2]) [3] __5.736,864.97
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] __ 313,186.19
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4] [5] _ 6.050,021.16
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (121+{4)) $770,321.16

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 330 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,950,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00

(0) NDED AC T.

2@ SM 11/7/2017  Approved By:%\/ I /gzz

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance { Date

Ul W 1o s

Contractor "Date  (1oker25%)
ZOJ &ém ”'/ 7//7 Appro
Village Engineer Date  ©$1oKor2s%) llage President

gf i wfzlia Aﬁesgmm\_ﬂ/)&/ﬂ

Director of Public Works " 'Date Village Clerk Date
g e /Hﬁ""g Fal
Asslsﬁ!}pbi or of/Finance " Date

Itis understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
uarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(sore) Z 01 alied

wawasmbay puad 1oal | 000ss'ss | 0008 009b  loossis AD 09L (WS1D) 1euaiely YiBuang Mo pajjonuo) L# ANV
sjuawaInsealy plald (ooore'czs) [(oo'os1) 0026 00'EETS a7 0242 92 ¥dS DA .8 ‘YIMEIS AAVLINVS S# dNV
SJUADINSLI|N Pl (00'oop'g18) |(00°001) 000 00'081% 41 0001 MOY LOAI NI HONI § NIVIA 431V M ¢ dnv
SJUBAINSLIN P[ALL {(00'000°018) (00T 000 00°000°01% WNs1| o1 ADIAYES TVOIN1D31d a9 WOD »
S)UBUWRINSEI PJald (ooo00'ss)  |(ooooo’') | coo 00'cs 105 | 00001 TVAOWTY INTFWAAV .
SJUBWIBINSEN Plalg {o0'000'28)  {(00°008) 000 0078 1105 | o000s TYAOWRY M1vMmaais -
S)USWAINSEIN PISk {o0'919'¢cs)  [(co'zst) 00'8¥ 00'8$ ards| 000s ONIIAOS| S0/61T6ZE
SIUDWIIINSEIN PJaL] (oorsze's)  {(oooos'ty | 000 TS ards| 00081 ONIGIAS v Ssv1D|  F0/61Z62E
sjuawaInseay paLd 0000178 ] 000GOT'T | 00'00L'9  [0D'IS ards| o0000F LDINVTE TOYINOD NOISOHH|  €0/61 26 TE
S)uaWAUNSLIW Pk 000021 | 00001'T | 00009 [00TS ards| 00007 ONIQIIS 1SSV1D|  20/6LZ6ZE
sjuswaInsedly piaLd 00008°91$  { 00000L'T | 00°00L'9  [00'8% QADS| 0000F TOSIOL b 10/6126TE
SJUBWAINSEIN Platd {00°00z'18)  {(G0°00L) 00'00T'L |00 1004 | 000S1 FONHA L71S ALITIGISIA HOIH|  80/€L€Z 1€
SJUIINSEIW PIaL] (00'059°2%)  |(00"0St) 00°0S 00°L1% 1004 | 0008 TLLLYM| 20/€1 ST 1€
sjuaWwaInseapy piary (cziee'es) [ooczo'y) | oosset  |sTes 1004 | 000€2 ONHA TOULNOD NOISOud| 10/€1 52 1€
SIUAUNSEIN PIO1] 00'sTL'FS | 00'sS 00'SSt {00548 aiAnd| ooov TYIELVIN FT8V.LINSNN 40 TVSOdSIA ANV TYAOWTYH|  S0/00 02 1€
SjuaWAINSEI| P[ald {(00°005°63)  [(cor00L) 000 |00'SES dAnd| oooL 1v¥S0dSIA FISVM TVIDTdS-NON|  #0/00 0Z I€
SJUAUIMNSLIN PRI {o0'0cz'ts)  [(00°08) 000L  joosss LN | o00zZL (IALINVIA SLINN ST HIAO) TVAOWNHY 9dL]  €0/00 01 I€
SIUDWAINSEIN PJar] {o00:8'e3)  [(ooet) 00°£S loooss LINN | o001 (4TLINVIA SLINA ST OL9) TVAONTY 3341|  20/000L 1€
SIUAWAINSEIN PIRLI {o0908'95) _ [(00€8) ooziz  |oozes aros| ooos .8 ‘INFWNEA VI 2LTIOINOD INSWHD ANVILIOJ|  $0/00 0F €0
SJUDIANSEIN P[aT] §6299'4% | LIS rnio't Joosis L10s| 000s A5 MTYMIAIS TLIUINOD INTFNED ANVILEOd|  €0/00 OF €0
SJUIWANSEIN Pl 00'88T'1IS | 00'€8 00266 |009€1S 1004 | oig 92 QS DA .01 ‘HIMIS AUV.LINVS| 00045002
SJUDWIANSEAN P[AL] 00 FOLS 00T 00zzl  |oozes L1004 | 000t T1'9-4 TJAL ‘UALLND R GHND LIYINOD NOLLYNISWOD|  008€0909
SIUDUIBINSEI[A P[] (009088)  |looct) 00211 |oozos 1004 ]| o0et arios s€ 4as DA WL ‘SNIVIQYIAND dId| 00080109
SUAWIAANSEI PR (00'gess)  |ootn) 0orst  [oosss 1004 ] o0s9t AALVHOLUd SE HAS DA .21 ‘SNIVHQUIAND AdId| 00080109
SJUAWRAINSEIN Pt (0000z'28)  |(oo'D) 000 looooz 2s HOvH| 01 HNOT ‘NOILDANNOD ADIAYAS YaLy M|  T0E00295
SIUAWRINSEIN P[ald (o0's0c'9s)  |{oo'zo1) 008 _S.wmm 1004 | 061 WL ANITIDIAYAS 4ALVM|  00£00Z95
SJUIWAINSEIN PIAL] 0000096 | 00°€ 008z |000007$ 1004 | o< X8 LYIATND X0 ALAINOD ISYDHNd|  708010FS
SUSWIDINSEIN PRI 00rIes | 0048 008le  [00TTs 10047 01£8 TVAOWHY 98ND|  00S000FF
SUIWIAINSLINN P[ALY {ooost'ze)  [(oors9) 000 looou1s ards| 09 youp pL ‘Al AdAL Bunpieg assep| 128102k
SuAMIBINSEIRN PIALY SLPSE'/S | €2F0L ccovs  |ooses ards| 09r HDNI 8 ‘Al FdAL ONIHDLYd A ssv1d|  ZpL1oghb
SJuSWINSEaN Pkl (0000t8)  |{o0g) 00'skL  |0D08$ ards| o00st £V SSVID dVUdId ANOILS| 50100182
S|UBMIDINSVIN Pt (00'asy'ss)  |{ovon) 000 00'595% INN | 001 ONIILVM TVINIWH 1ddS|  00Z00ZST

uIRy sen)y JOMN

€51 3 ure saem 1D sdmyg | (05'191°28)  Jloren) 06'98F  |00591$ airnd| 000s TVIDEdS ‘'HONTUL NOLLVIO1dXd|  OL000ETC

SSWAINSEIN PIAL] (00°892'81%) [{o0zss) 00'86F  |00FES aANd| 00s0'L TILENOVE HONIAL| 05100802
Ajpuenp adud Ajuenp
uopduaseq unoury aJusseyia | pasiaey Hun Hun | uawng way ‘ON
v % 41apiQ ebueyd

LL0ziaLL

spuawancsdw] uopeg diing Jajeps wWIoIS €5 '3y i




{0sal ZJo z efied
6L°95L'€LeS = INNOWY TV.LOL
wayj Aeg Buissiy 00'SPL'21$ | O0'L o0l _cc.mwm.ha WAST| 00 DALI(] puUe Y[EeMapIg 91210U07) 19puUn as1no’) aseg .w.<U_ Pl WRL
wa Aeg Suissiy LSTPLTOIS | 00T 00'L LSTPLTH1S WNs1| 00 JUUDOJUTDH u_u._u..ou_ i WL
udisapay paLg FLERS' 1S 00l 00’1 bL€65'1S WNs1| 00 MAA[RD xof 8 X 1240 Azeyueg Arezodusa] QL no1ay 1 WRL
juawannbay]
) uadg /unad 10al 002448 001 00’1 |00°244% WNs1| 00 SOXoqIe] [|RISUIaY pue sAOWY EL# WRL
20IAI3G "JOA 1C) ULIORE[] DOEOT'8IS | 001 00'L _oo.mow.wﬁ WNST| 00 51948 ] UOIS Jan ], OL# WRL
JjuawaInbay
) uadg/iunag 1odl D0'E88'Zes | 001 00’1 |00'€88°ces WS 1 00 £6 2INOY UO JUIWIAE] JO [BACWIIY JUIWIAR] 3P JTIMEG 6# WL
Juawasnbay
mD uado Auuad 1oAl 0£°684'e% 00'L 00'L |02'c8L'cS WNS 1 00 au0jg 55000y dwa 3y saau( ijeydsy saouway 8# WL
uawanbay
) uadp/iunagd LOdI 05Z86'%s [ 00°L 00'L |oc286'88 Wns1i| oo saauq Heydsy aoejday| g WBL
juswannbay aury qIn))|
D wadg /wasad 101 OE'61FECS | 00T 00'L |o'615°82% WNS1 00 £ 3oy Zuoje junwaseiday pue jeaoway sIefING YU OM L 9# WRL
juawannbay]
o uado/uuad 10dl 00000°128 | 001 00'L |00°000°12% WNS 1 0o €6 a0y ,Z1 yaed Jeydsy S# NTPL
10DIN /oinfiey Jamag Leyues | 000088 | 00'L 00'L Joo000’0%S WNS1} 00 ssedAg Areyueg 3 i yHON| B INDL
suopesadg 00016'61$ | 00'L 00'L _oc.oam.m—m WNsi| 00 QATRA 2Dy SE] [# awjed IV
sdeap J0)IN % 10dl 00’ 1E5'V 00’1 001 _8.—..mm.qm WNs1| 00 [anuad oyjed], LL# NV
auendue) vddl CFOLFTS 00'L 00t CFOIF'eS WNST1| 00 {sdimd 175) JJAIDG 123UU0IIY F WERULIDIEM ,F JO ST 2A0WDY| EL#0QED NV
aduey) pRid Feele’ls 00'L 00l FECITTS WNS1 00 suopeas)y utesq isnlpy-ay| zi#oqed Ny
S21AT13G payleunury €6'81LTS 00'L ool £6'8ILCS WNS1| 00 €6 13 Jeau xof g ujoig aserday| [1#0qeD ANV
5[10G 100 so60Ces | o001 00'L S9'602'cS WNs1| 00 €5 1 uo do 1epy uayosg adefday pue uawased Jnames| Qroqed NV
S[I0S 100 ] S99ZL'HS 00'L 00'L §9'92L'FS WNST] 00 sBuridno)) uoissI g 11e1Su] pue O ZL 0wyl  6#0qeD ANV
wawasnbay 10A1/ V43l 8L 18’ 00t 00'tL 8L 1F8'CS WNST| 00 dia .21 Yynm aoepdoy pue [y 21 2a0way|  gROQED ANV
wawaanbay 1Oal S0TLRS 00'L 00'L SOTLBS WNs1| 00 gc oy 1sn(py ¥ awery uaoig g 2epday| s#oqed anv
Kpuenp 991d Auent
uopduaseq wnowy | asusueyiqg | pesjasy nun Wun | Juswan) wiayy 'ON
¥ 3 JapiQ abueyn

LLOTILIYY

sjuatusaosduw uopels duing Jayep ULIOIS £ "aIY |




